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DNA.iVIE 
HISTORIC 

Waters/Dorsey House (erroneously called the Blunt House 
ANDiORCOMMON on Park & Planning Survey & given wrong 

lfJLOCATION 
STREET & NUMBER 

stood at NW corner of Rte. 115 & Goshen Road 
CITY. !OWN 

Gaithersburg - VICINITY OF 

STATE 

Maryland 

DcLASSIFICATION I ' 

~TEGORY OWNERSHIP STATUS 
_ TRICT ;t::BLIC ~CU PIED 
_BUILOING(S) IVATE NOCCUPIED 

_STRUCTUIUi -BOTH _WORK IN PROGRESS 
-~ 

_SITE PUBLIC ACQUISITION ACCESSIBLE 
_OBJECT __fN PROCESS _YES: RESTRICTED 

-BEING CONSIOEREO ~S: UNRESTRICTED 

_NO 

DOWNER OF PROPERTY 
NAME 

Kettler Brothers, Inc. 
STREET & NUMBER 

Montgomery Village 
CITY. TOWN 

Gaithersburg - VICINITYOF 

liLOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
COURTHOUSE. 

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 

COUNTY 

Montgomer.:y 

PRESENT USE 

_AGRICULTURE 

_COMMERCIAL 

-EDUCATIONAL 

-ENTERTAINMENT 

-GOVERNMENT 

_INDUSTRIAL 

_MILITARY 

Telephone #: 

-MUSEUM 

-PARK 

-PAIVA TE RESIDENCE 

_RELIGIOUS 

_SCIENTIFIC 

.,7RANSPORTA TION 

\L.oTHER: 

(destroyed~) 

STATE , zip code 
Maryland 

Liber #: 
Folio #: 

REGiSTRY OF DEEDS. ETC. Montgomery County Courthouse 
STREET & NUMBER 

C:TY. TOW~ 

Rockville 
STATE 

Maryland 

IJ REPRESENTATION IN EXISTING SURVEYS 
TtTL~ 

DATE 

DEPOSITORY FOR 
SURVEY RECORDS 

CITY. TOWN 

..,,.FEDERAL -STATE _COUNTY _LOCAL 

STATE 



D DESCRIPTION 

._EXCELLENT 

_GOOD 

CONDITION 

_pETERIORATEO 

:{RUINS 

_FAIR _UNEXPOSED 

CljECK ONE 

~UNALTERED 
-..ALTERED 

~ECK ONE 

_QRIGrNAL SITE 

_MOVED OAT----

DESCRIBE THE PRESENT AND ORIGINAL (IF KNOWN) PHYSICAL APPEARANCE 

Unfortunately, this magnificent house was destroyed before 
the fieldwork for the present survey began. According to the 
Maryland Historical Trust surveyors, this was a superb, stone 
Georgian house of elegant design and rich carved panelling. 
Photographs taken several years ago show a lower, two-story 
log section attached to the east end of the house. The house 
{in good structural condition) was pushed down by Kettler Bros. 
in the summer of 1972, and nothing has been built since in its 
place. 

CONTINUE ON SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY 
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B SIGNIFICANCE 

r-"ERIOO 

_PREHfSTORlC 

_1400-1499 

_1500-1599 

-:1.:00-1 699 

_1700-1799 

_1800-1899 

AREAS OF SIGNIFICANCE -- CH ECK ANO JUSTIFY BELOW 

'_1900-

_ARCHEOLUGY-PREHISTORIC 

-ARCHEOLOGY-HISTORIC 

-AGRICULTURE 

_ARCHITECTURE 

_ART 

_COMMERCE 

_COMMUNICATIONS 

SPECIFIC DATES 

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE 

_COMMUNITY PLANNING 

_CONSERVATION 

_ECONOMICS 

_EDUCATION 

_ENGINEERING 

_EXPLORATION/SETILEMENT 

_INDUSTRY 

_INVENTION 

-LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE 

_LAW 

-LITERATURE 

_MILITARY 

_MUSIC 

_PHILOSOPHY 

_POLITICS/GOVERNMENT 

BUILDER/ ARCH !TECT 

_RELIGION 

_SCIEf'iCE 

_SCULPTURE 

_SOClALl_HUMAN!TARfAl\i> 

__ THEATER 

_TRANSPORTATION 

_OTHER (SPECIFY) 

Reportedly, there is an old Dorsey cemetery here, but the 
stones are no longer visible. The house was apparently the old 
Waters homestead referred to as 11 Spring Garden" in Boyd's HISTORY 
OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, !':lQ,. (1879) pp. 101, 102. 

CONTINUE ON SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY 



l}JMAJOR BIBLIOGRAPHICAL REFERENCES 

CONTINUE ON SE~AR~TE SHF.ET IF NECESSARY 

mJGEOGRAPHICALDATA-
ACREAGE OF NOMINATEE:t PROPERTY·--------

VERBAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION 

. , ~ . -} '.~ :-}: 

LIST ALL STATES ANO COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES 

STATE COUNTY 

STATE COUNTY 

mFORM PREPARED BY 
NAME/TITLE 

Michael F. Dwyer, Senior Park Historian 
ORGANIZATION DA TE 

M-NCPPC 1975 
STREET & NUMBER TELEPHONE 

8787 Georgia Ave. 589-1480 
C!TY OR TOWN STAT!: 

Silver Spring Maryland 

The Maryland Historic Sites Inventory was officially created 
by an Act of the Maryland Legislature, to be found in the 
P.nnotated Code of Maryland, Article 41, Section 181 KAr 
1974 Supplement. 

The Survey and Inventory are being prepared for information 
and record purposes only and do not constitute any infringe
ment of individual property rights. 

RE:~URN TO: Maryland Historical Trust 
The Shaw House, 21 State Circle 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 
(301) 267-1438 
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FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

May -i6, 1984 See correspondence dated~~__::..__:___~--~~~~~~~ 

ACTION TAKEN 

. The ~ollowing area sites were reviewed either as part of this Plan or at previous 
pubbc hearings and were found not suitable for regulation under the Historic Preservation 
Ordinance. This Plan recommends their removal from the Locational Atlas. Although 
removed from the Locational Atlas these sites will remain on the Maryland Historical 
Trust's Inventory of State Historical Resources. 

Site No-. 

<lb 
20/3 
20/5 
20/6 
20/7 
20/8 
20/9 
20/10 
20/11 
20/12 
20/13 
20/14 
20/15 
20/16 

*20/18 
20/19 
20/20 
20/22 
20/23 

*20/24 
20/25 
20/26 
20/27 
20/29 

*20/30 

Name 

Remus Dorsey Tenant House** 
Dorsey Cemetery 
Shaw Cemetery 
Snouffer Schoolhouse 
Urah Bowman House** 
Day Farm Barns** 
Emory Grove Camp Meeting Grounds 
Emory Grove Methodist Episcopal Church 
MINERAL SPRING HOUSES 
SYLVESTER THOMPSON'S STORE 
FIELD'S KING FARM 
WATKINS FARMHOUSE 
Peters House/Monument View Hill 
Gaither/Howes House -
Heater/Crown Farm 
THOMPSON HOUSE** 
Windy Knoll Farm 
Hunting Hill Church 
Hunting Hill Store and Post Office 
Ward/Garrett Cemetery · 
Mills House 
Briggs Farm fl l ** 
BRIGGS FARM 112** 
Pleasant View Church** 
Woodlands Site and Smokehouse 
RAILROAD UNDERPASS 

Planning Board 
Hearing Date 

4/5/83 - 4/6/83 
4/ 5/83 - 4/6/83 
4/5/83 - 4/6/83 
4/5/83 - 4/6/83 
6/17/82 
9/25/80 
7/5/83 - 7/6/83 
7/5/83 - 7/6/83 
4/12/84 
4/12/84 
4/12/84 
4/12/84 
7/22/82 
4/5/83- 4/6/83 
4/5/83 - 4/6/83 
10/9/83 . 
4/5/83 - 4/6/83 
4/5/83 - 4/6/83 
4/ 5/83 - 4/6/83_ 
4/5/83 - 4/6/83 
1/20/83 
7/24/80 
4/12/84 
6/17/-82 
4/5/83- 4/6/83 
4/12/84 

Recommended for designation by the Montgomery County Historic Preservation 
Commission. 

** No longer standing. 


