## INVENTORY FORM FOR STATE HISTORIC SITES SURVEY

1 NAME			
HISTORIC			
	louse (erroneously ca	alled the Blunt Hous	se
AND/OR COMMON	on Park & Plan	nning Survey & giver	wrong
		location	2)
2 LOCATION			
STREET & NUMBER			
	ner of Rte. 115 & Go	oshen Road	
CITY, TOWN	THE OF REEL TID & C.	CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT	egypenentilanddistrynau y y ar fe'r arran an ard ang hairin i'n distrynggydd.
Gaithersburg	VICINITY OF		
STATE		COUNTY	
Maryland		Montgomery	
3 CLASSIFICATION			
그리고 그런 없는 그렇게 먹어요			
CATEGORY OWNERSHIP		PRESENT	USE
DISTRICTBUBLIC BUILDING(S) PRIVATE	OCCUPIED		IUSEUM
STRUCTUREBOTH			ARK RIVATE RESIDENCI
SITE PUBLIC ACQU			ELIGIOUS
OBJECTIN PROCESS	_YES: RESTRICTED		CIENTIFIC
BEING CONSIDERE	DYES: UNRESTRICTED	INDUSTRIAL	RANSPORTATION
	-Aliana Montana di Nasara	_MILITARYO	THER:
OWNED OF BRODERTY	tanan araba anda anda anda anda anda anda anda a	(de	stroyed)
4 OWNER OF PROPERTY			
NAME Trable 1 and Dreadle a		mal and an all	
Kettler Brother	rs, me.	Telephone #:	
Montgomery Vill	lage		
CITY, TOWN		STATE, Zip	code
Gaithersburg	VICINITY OF	Maryland	
E LOCATION OF LEGAL	DESCRIPTION		
		Liber #:	
COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS, ETC. Montrol		Folio #:	
STREET & NUMBER MONTGOI	mery County Courthou	<u>se</u>	
Sincer a number			
CITY, TOWN		STATE	
Rockville		Maryland	
<b>6</b> REPRESENTATION IN	EXISTING SURVEYS		
A STATE OF THE STA			
TITLE TO A STATE OF THE STATE O			
DATE			
No.	FEDERAL	_STATE _COUNTY _LOCAL	
DEPOSITORY FOR			
SURVEY RECORDS			
CITY, TOWN		STATE	



\_\_FAIR

CONDITION

\_\_EXCELLENT \_\_DETERIORATED \_\_
\_\_GOOD \_\_
\_\_RUINS

\_\_UNEXPOSED

CHECK ONE

\_\_UNALTERED
\_\_ALTERED

CHECK ONE

ORIGINAL SITE

MOVED DATE

DESCRIBE THE PRESENT AND ORIGINAL (IF KNOWN) PHYSICAL APPEARANCE

Unfortunately, this magnificent house was destroyed before the fieldwork for the present survey began. According to the Maryland Historical Trust surveyors, this was a superb, stone Georgian house of elegant design and rich carved panelling. Photographs taken several years ago show a lower, two-story log section attached to the east end of the house. The house (in good structural condition) was pushed down by Kettler Bros. in the summer of 1972, and nothing has been built since in its place.

PERIOD	AF	REAS OF SIGNIFICANCE CH	ECK AND JUSTIFY BELOW	
PREHISTORIC	_ARCHEOLOGY-PREHISTORIC	COMMUNITY PLANNING	_LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE	RELIGION
1400-1499	ARCHEOLOGY-HISTORIC	CONSERVATION	LAW	SCIENCE
1500-1599	AGRICULTURE	ECONOMICS	LITERATURE	_SCULPTURE
	ARCHITECTURE	EDUCATION	MILITARY	_SOCIAL/HUMANITARIAN
<u>√</u> 1700-1799	ART	ENGINEERING	MUSIC	THEATER
1800-1899	COMMERCE	EXPLORATION/SETTLEMENT	PHILOSOPHY	TRANSPORTATION
_1900-	COMMUNICATIONS	INDUSTRY	POLITICS/GOVERNMENT	_OTHER (SPECIFY)
		_INVENTION		

SPECIFIC DATES

BUILDER/ARCHITECT

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE

Reportedly, there is an old Dorsey cemetery here, but the stones are no longer visible. The house was apparently the old Waters homestead referred to as "Spring Garden" in Boyd's <u>HISTORY OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY</u>, MD. (1879) pp. 101, 102.

## MAJOR BIBLIOGRAPHICAL REFERENCES

CONTINUE ON SEPARATE SHEE	T_IF NECESSARY	
TO GEOGRAPHICAL DATA - ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY		Managed of the designation and the second
VERBAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION		Proceedings of the Party of the
LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES I	OR PROPERTIES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES	
STATE	COUNTY COUNTY	
STATE	COUNTY	
II FORM PREPARED BY NAME/TITLE Michael F. Dwyer,	Senior Park Historian	
ORGANIZATION	DATE	
M-NCPPC STREET & NUMBER	1975 TELEPHONE	

The Maryland Historic Sites Inventory was officially created by an Act of the Maryland Legislature, to be found in the Annotated Code of Maryland, Article 41, Section 181 KA, 1974 Supplement.

589-1480

STATE Maryland

The Survey and Inventory are being prepared for information and record purposes only and do not constitute any infringement of individual property rights.

RETURN TO: Maryland Historical Trust

8787 Georgia Ave.

Silver Spring

CITY OR TOWN

The Shaw House, 21 State Circle

Annapolis, Maryland 21401

(301) 267-1438

M: 20-2

## FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

See correspondence dated May 16, 1984

## ACTION TAKEN

The following area sites were reviewed either as part of this Plan or at previous public hearings and were found not suitable for regulation under the Historic Preservation Ordinance. This Plan recommends their removal from the Locational Atlas. Although removed from the Locational Atlas these sites will remain on the Maryland Historical Trust's Inventory of State Historical Resources.

Site No.	Name	Planning Board Hearing Date
20/1 20/2 20/3 20/5	Remus Dorsey Tenant House** Dorsey Cemetery Shaw Cemetery Snouffer Schoolhouse	4/5/83 - 4/6/83 4/5/83 - 4/6/83 4/5/83 - 4/6/83 4/5/83 - 4/6/83
20/6 20/7 20/8 20/9	Urah Bowman House** Day Farm Barns** Emory Grove Camp Meeting Grounds Emory Grove Methodist Episcopal Church	6/17/82 9/25/80 7/5/83 - 7/6/83 7/5/83 - 7/6/83
20/10 20/11 20/12	MINERAL SPRING HOUSES SYLVESTER THOMPSON'S STORE FIELD'S KING FARM	4/12/84 4/12/84 4/12/84
20/13 20/14 20/15 20/16	WATKINS FARMHOUSE Peters House/Monument View Hill Gaither/Howes House Heater/Crown Farm	4/12/84 7/22/82 4/5/83 - 4/6/83 4/5/83 - 4/6/83
*20/18 20/19 20/20 20/22	THOMPSON HOUSE** Windy Knoll Farm Hunting Hill Church Hunting Hill Store and Post Office	10/9/83 4/5/83 - 4/6/83 4/5/83 - 4/6/83 4/5/83 - 4/6/83
20/23 *20/24 20/25	Ward/Garrett Cemetery Mills House Briggs Farm #1**	4/5/83 - 4/6/83 1/20/83 7/24/80
20/26 20/27 20/29 *20/30	BRIGGS FARM #2** Pleasant View Church** Woodlands Site and Smokehouse RAILROAD UNDERPASS	4/12/84 6/17/82 4/5/83 - 4/6/83 4/12/84

<sup>\*</sup> Recommended for designation by the Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission.

<sup>\*\*</sup> No longer standing.